X2002 Series Inverter
Quick Reference Guide
• Single-phase Input 200V class
• Three-phase Input 200V class
• Three-phase Input 400V class
Hitachi Industrial Equipment Systems Co., Ltd.
Manual No. NT3041XA •Apr 2010
Call 1(800)985-6929 for Sales       hitachiacdrive.com sales@hitachiacdrive.com

 The wire size range and tightening torque for field wiring terminals are
presented in the tables below.
Motor Output Torque Input
Voltage kW HP
Inverter Model
Power Terminal
Wiring Size
Range (AWG) Ft-lbs (N-m)
0.2 1/4 X200-002SFEF2/NFU2
0.4 1/2 X200-004SFEF2/NFU2
0.6 0.8
0.55 3/4 X200-005SFEF2
0.75 1 X200-007SFEF2/NFU2
14
(75°C only)
1.1 1 1/2 X200-011SFEF2
1.5 2 X200-015SFEF2/NFU2
12
2.2 3 X200-022SFEF2/NFU2 10
0.9 1.2
3.7 5 X200-037LFU2 10 0.9 1.2
5.5 7 1/2 X200-055LFU2
200V
7.5 10 X200-075LFU2
8 2.3 3.0
0.4 1/2 X200-004HFEF2/HFU2
0.75 1 X200-007HFEF2/HFU2
1.5 2 X200-015HFEF2/HFU2
16
(75°C only)
2.2 3 X200-022HFEF2/HFU2
3.0 4 X200-030HFEF2
4.0 5 X200-040HFEF2/HFU2
14
(75°C only)
0.9 1.2
5.5 7 1/2 X200-055HFEF2/HFU2
400V
Class
7.5 10 X200-075HFEF2/HFU2
10 2.3 3.0
Torque Terminal Connector Wiring Size
Range (AWG) Ft-lbs (N-m)
Logic and Analog connectors 30 – 16 0.16 – 0.19 0.22 – 0.25